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The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are

or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM HUQ&H VAN DUC

Last Middle First

Current Address 202/11/12 Nguyen Tri Phuong, Thu-Duc, Vietnam

Date of Birth (03.06:1932 Place of Birth Vietnam

Previous Occupation before 1975 Colonel - Inspector
(Rank & Position)

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates : From 05.15.1975 7o 01.09.1985

3., SPONSOR'S NAME: Huynh Pham Thi Hanh
- Name

o, ~ Vienna, VA 22180
Address & Telephone

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship
Huynh Van Hen ?ather
Huynh Pham Thi Hanh Sister
Huynh Le Thi Phuoc Sister
Huynh Thi Dung Luong Sister
Huynh Thi Ngon §lster
Huynh Thi Hoa Sister

Huynh Van Thuan

PLEASE SEE BACK PAGE

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are

eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130
must do so.
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : HUYNH VAN DUC

6.

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF BIRTH{ RELATIONSHIP TO

PAC
Nguyen Thi Tuyet 1932 Wife
Huynh Thi Thu Thuy 01.25.1951 Daughter

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROM THE ASSOCIATION: Mr. Huynh Van Duc's Father,

‘Huynh Van Hen, was Vice-President of our Association before he died recently,

October 10, 1987. On September 20, 1987, he expressed his wish to be able to
see his son again before he dies. He could feel that he could no longer wait
long enough to see his son if something urgent cannot be done on his son's
behalf. Last week, a few days before he died, Mr. Hen told our Association
that if he dies before the case of his son be settled down, that the
Association will continue and will replace him in helping his son and his
son's family in Vietnam be admitted to the United States.
We, the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association, is hereby
trying our best to fulfill Mr. Hen's last wish. f ,
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SEPT,30~1987

TO: EMBASSY OF UNTIFD »TATES OF AMERICAN
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM

REF: I V#528811
HUYNH VAN DUC

DEAR MR. THOMAS DOUBLEDAY

My name is #UYNH VAN HeN ,pornm 3/22/1903 in vIEINAM
and I am currently residing at , BURKE
VA 22015, I am a VIETNAMESs retugee and fatheror HUYNH VAN pUC,born
6/3.32 in VILTNaM former LIsUTENANT CULONEL of tnhe RrPUBLIC of VN.
an ODp 1IV# 528pll as stated above,

HuVYNi VAx DUC has been imprisioned in the reeducation
camo from 19/5 to 1955..After ten vears of prision in aifferent 2
reeducation camps in VN, ne has been released to go pback to his é
famiiy in BHO CHI MINd CITY. :

After being released, he was extremely sick,lost all nis !
hair and teeth.Fe has several times vomit with olood due to his

torn up stomach,He was depressed,poor and did not have enough ;
food to eat and did not have moneyv to buy medecine for he sickness

Therefore I as his father and BUYNH PHAM THI HANH as his |
sister, we have applied at the ODP asking for BUYNH VAN bUC to regox&
in the USA,

After receiving the avoplication, the ODP has approved :
for HUYNEF VAN DUC and his family to come to the USA. But unfortunateﬁ

the vN GOVERNMENT has clgsed the uDP office in THUDuUC VN, !
The application for HUYNH VAN DUC also been sent to :
"POLTYTCAL PRISONEK'S AuSOUIFIE"  ,We have aiso asked their heip to 5

register HUYNH VAN DUC as political vrisonner,

I am an old man, will be 8O years old in six momnths :
and in tne 12 years, have lived in anguish, sadress for my children.

I don't nave much longer to live. 1 count every day ;
honing to see tnis unfortunate son one more time befor I 11 close
my eves.

i am pleading for your nelp to ask the VN GOVERNMENT to
grant him the priority to l1eave, so tnat we can have a chance to seé¢
each otner again.isefore 1 wiil ciose my eyes and getting away from:

this unhaopy life,. {
This is a desperate pleading from a very sad father 11v1nq
sorrowly in a free and - ~ humanitary country, the USA,
Believing 1in your help, vlease accent the tremendous
gratefulness that my wnole family has towara your organization

SLINCERELY YOURS

HUYNER VAN HEN
Tel, (
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— 44
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE /}' L/ % v2¢f .
/

‘ IMMIGRATION AND) NATURALIZATION SEEvITE

I T Sirect, N.W.
S ieken 0 RRTAS

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME OF BEREFICIARY

whaw AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER

HUYNH-PHAM, Hanh Thi HUYNH, Duc Van

E . CLASSIFICATION FILE NO.
vienna, VA 22180 pP5-1 A24 352 808
DATE PETITIONFILED DATE OF APPROVAL
OFf PETITION

Feb 2, 1985 |Apr 20, 1985

Date: April 29, 1985

$rense be advised that approval of the petition gonfers upon the ber_ieficiary an appropriate c|assifipation. The approval constitutes no assurance
et the beneficiaty will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustmen.t to !awful permanent resident status.
§. sty for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made 10 a consular officer; eligibility for adm‘lsslon or adjustment is
a: + ~ned only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by “X" marks

(oo mung this petition:

yOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED

1 STATES CONSULATEAT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED
STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA
ISSUANCE. [riquiry concerning visa issuance should be addressed 1o the Consul. This Service will be unable 10 answer any inquiry concerning visa
[ARY2177418 N

e IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGHANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE
‘ BENEFICIARY, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME, IF THE PETITION WAS IN
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. i

3 [Q YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN ABOVE, HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT

Bangkok . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS
NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE
JURISDICTION OF THE U'S DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE 1SSUED BY THAT DEPART-
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE {SSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN 1S REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LiST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. [nquiry concerning visa issuance should be addressed to the Consul. This Service will be unable 1o
ANWer @Ry IQuiry concernmg visa issuance.

o+ o oo

4 D THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY 1S IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE

’ ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM |-485 WHICH WAS
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS )

5. D TFHOERBENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT ’
{ M 4-485). |

— Y D THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 4
HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE. THEREFORE, THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER- 3
MANENT RESIDENT. ]

7 D ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT
PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH

8. [] remarks
R¥ TRULY YOURS,
ARy K
DISTRICT DIREGTOR ‘ F
Burm 1174

(Res. 4-2-90) ¥
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© Ministw of Interdior

Camp: NAM HA
No. 507 GRT

RY

SOCTALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM /-y% 299 (A

Independence - Libealy - Happiness
CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE

With aeference to the Directive No. 966-BCA/TT dated 31 May 1961 of
the Department of Security.

Effectuating the decision Lo release no. 63 dated 15 December 1984
by the Ministry of Interdon,

1ssuing this Certificate of Refease fo the person whose name stated
hexeby:

Fulf name: HUYNH VAN DUC

Birth date: 1932

Binth place: 202/11/12 Nguyen Tai Phuong, Thu Duc

Residence before imprisonment: 202/11/12 Nguyen Tai Phuong, Thu Duc
Crime committed: Cofonel - Inspector

Aviested:  May 15, 1975

Sentence: TTCT

With regerence to decision, sentence
numbex....date....month....yean....by....

Sentence has been increased by....times, total....year....month....

Sentence has been reduced to ....times, totak....year....month,,...

Now returning to resdidence at 202/11/12 Nguyen Tai Phuong, Thu Duc,

Ho Chi Minh City.

Review of the Re-education Progress:

-Admitted guilt and accepled re-educatlion

-labored efficiently & fulfilled daily assignments

-Studied and obfLiged to the regulations and has made no major earoa
-Re-education was graded good

The party concerned must rxeport to the People's Committee of the
district, village: CA Thanh Pho Ho Chi Minh begore January 25,
1985, '
January 9, 1985
{aigned and scaled)
Captain Tran Tan

Right fore finger print Full name § asdgnature of
of HUYNH VAN DUC the persdon being aefeased
Number 1012 {signed) Huynh Van Duc
Recorded at the Security Office

1 hereby centify that this 4is
a twe translation of the original

Hoa Thi Huynh v 2. ter Coierwosm 5.
Contract Translator and Eacort Interpreter /é&! 777
U.S. Department of State - , - ;

Washington, D.C. J"?f’,—;”ﬂ/?/?’ +&F
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HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR] VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
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il P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 :
159 TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 ;
IV.4 528811 |
.. —=ROLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL.$ Lo L
(Two Copiles) 4171 : x ¥ N

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,

so0 that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM HUYNH VAN © puc
Last Middle First

Current Address 202/11/12 Nguyen Tri Phuong, Thu-Duc, Vietnam

Date of Birth _03,06:1932 Place of Birth  Vietnam

Previous Occupation before 1975 _ ¢cnlonel - Inspector
(Rank & Position)

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates : From 05.15.1975 7o _01.09.1985

SPONSOR'S NAME: puynh Pham Thi Hanh
- Name

eeww —w—ce.—y —-._.r Vienna, VA 22180
Address & Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone

Relationship
Huynh Van Hen Father
Huynh Pham Thi Hanh S§ster
Huynb Le Thi Phuoc Sister
Huynh Thi Dung Luong Sister
Huynh Thi Ngon glster
Huynh Thi Hoa Sister

Huynh Van Thuan

PREASECSEELBACK - PAGE

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the

ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are

eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130
must do so.

e e AT

IR
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : HUYNH VAN DUC

6.

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES! DATE OF BIRTH| RELATIONSHIP TO

PA.
Nguyen Thi Tuyetﬁ' 1932 Wife
Huynh Thi Thu Thuy 01.25.1951 | __Daughter

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROM THE ASSOCIATION: Mr. Huynh Van Duc's Father,

Huynh Van Hen, was Vice-President of our Association before he died recently,

October 10, 1987. On September 20, 1987, he expressed his wish to be able to
see his son again before he dies. He could feel that he could no longer wait
long enough to see his son if something urgent cannot be done on his son's
behalf. Last week, a few days before he died, Mr. Hen told our Association
that if he dies before the case of his son be settled down, that the
Association will continue and will replace him in helping his son and his
son’'s family in Vietnam be admitted to the United States. ‘

We, the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association, is hereby
trying our best to fulfill Mr. Hen's last wish. Vi e Rkéa ,Ra)%m4;



SEPT,30-1987

TO: EMBASSY OF UNTYED HTATES OF AMERICAN ?
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM ;

REF: I V#528811
HUYNH VAN DUC

i
|
:
i
;
1

DEAR MR, THOMAS DOUBLEDAY

My name is UUYNH VAN HeN ,porn 3/22/190% in VIEITNAM
and I am currently residing at , BURKE
VA 221015, 1T am a VIETNAMES rerugee and fatherot HUYNH VAN pUC,born
£/3.32 in VILTNAM former LI#UTENANT COULONEL of the RrPUBLIC of VN.
an 0Dy IV# 528811 as stated above,

HuVNy VAN DUC has been imprisioned in the reeducation §
camp from 19/5 to 19%5.. After ten vears of orision in aifferent E
reeducation . camps in VN, ne has been released to go pack to his
famiiv in HO CHI MIN® CI1Y.

After being reieased, he was extremely sick,lost all nis
hair and teeth.Fe nas several times vomit with plood due to his

torn up stomach,He was depressed,pocor and did not have enough
food to eat and did not have money to buy medecine for he sickness

Therefore T as his father and PFUYNH PHAM THI HANH as his
sister, we have applied at the ODP asking for BUYNH VAN 0UC to rejoin
in the USA,

After receiving the avplication, the ODP has approved
for HUYNH VAN DUC and his family to come to the USA. But unfortunatel
the vN GOVERNMENT has closed the UDP office ain THUDuUC VN,

The application for HUYNH VAN DUC also been sent to
"PULTTICAL PRISONEXK'S AS5SOLIFIE" .We have aiso asked their heip to g
register HUYNH VAN DuUC as political vrisonner. :

I am an old man, will pe 81 vears old in six momnths ‘
and 1n tne 12 vesrs, have lived in anguish, sadress for my children,

I dor't nave much longer to live. 1 count every day ;
nhoning to see tnis unfortunate son one more time bpefor I 11 close
my eves.

i am pleading for yvour nelp to ask the vMN GOVERNMENT to
grant him the priority to i1eave, 30 tnat we can have a chance to see
each otner again,.before 1 wiil ciose my eyes and getting away from

this unhappy life. :
This is a desperate pleading from a very sad father 11v1ng

sorrowly in a free and -~ °~ humanitary country, the USa,
Relieving 1n your help, please accent the tremendous
gratefulness that my wnole family has towara your otiganization

H
H

SINCERELY YOURS

HUYNH VAN HFN
Tel., (7 T
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SY QF THE UNITZ2 STAT:ZS $F am=eI(?
TANGCOC, THAILAND

A2 11, 1637

T2 Ade IT 44y 0402743

s29% 11
HUYNH VAN DUC 109N § MAR 32 (1v 523811)
NGUYEN THI TUYET 20N 1932 .
#IYINH THI THY THUY ICIN 25 JAN 51 ‘e
HUYMH DUl DUNG QRN 11 OCY 57 i
HUY# THI TUYET NGA *CIN 1@ SEP 59 ‘e
HUYNH THI TUYET VAN 303 13 Jan 61 i
HUYNH THI TUYET HANG 303N 11 OCT 62 i
HUYNH THI TUYET LAN 203N 12 FER 66 c’
ADBRESS IN VIETNAM: 11/12 NGUYEN TRI PHUONE

- T0 g AP 2
THU® DUC

T/P HO CHI MINH
VInLA: 4114

Su AN MM KY CZHO PHZIP NAUNG NGUIJI C3 TIN TRIN DAY 01
SANGKOX, THAI=LAN, O NOP 20N TAI SU QUAN MY CZ SANG HDA KY,
VGI JIZU KIcN 40 CuUCC XnaM SUC KHAC:Z TAI VIZIT NAM, VA DUQC
PHONS van QUA 247 JI:cN CAC UY LIEN HIE? QUSC DAC TRACH TY NAN
(UNHCR) . CHAURG Tul YZIU CAaU GIOI THAM QUY:EIN CAP CRO HD GIAY
XUAT CANR CUNG NH4UNG GIAY TO CAN THIZT DT R0T VICST NAM./

TH: AMZRICAN ZA4RISSY SIVES PIRMISSION FOR THE ABQVE PERSONS

TU CIMZ TC ZANSGK.K, THATLAND T MAXE ROPLICATION AT THIS
EM2A3SY T 53 TO THI UNITZO STATZIS, PRCVIDZD THAT THEY HAVE

A MEJICAL IXaMINATION IN VIETNAM AND Al INTSRVIEW 3Y A REPRE~
CENTATIVE F THE UNITZID GATIONS HMIGH CYMMISSICNER FOR REFUSEES
(UNHCR) . 42 RITJTET THT AUTACRITIZS T2 ISSUT =XIT PSRMITS AND

TrZ WElI3I5ARY Z0LZUAZNTS TO LIAVE VITTNAM,

A

h

NHONS USUCD T TRIN A 2JJ0 UNHCS TT ONSHI TOI TRAM QUYEIN
VIZT Nuwk TAZ7 Zadn 220 $ATZJ HAIN NAA? TONH HO4 KY,./
T JAMES L2V E o 4LYI 3ZEN IUBMITYE2 TO YAE VIZTNAMESE AUTHOR-
ITIZS ZY THZ UM™IR 04 THI AMIRICAN VIS b LI3Y,
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 7 V/ % 28N
/

IMMVIGHATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

T T Street, N.W.
S ioton Y CORQRRF
NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME OF BENEFICIARY

DORESS OF PETITIONER
A ANO A

HUYNH-PHAM, Hanh Thi HUYNH, Duc Van
. . . CLASSIFICATION FiLE NO.
vienna, VA 22180 P5-1 A24 352 808
DATE PETITIONFILED DATE OF APPROVAL
OF PETITION

Feb 2, 1985 [Apr 20, 1985

pate: April 29, 1985

$reae b advised that approval of the petition f:on!ers upon the peneﬁciary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance
-~ the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status.
( ..oty for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is
. naned only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by "X marks
... rming this petition:

v O

]

« O

5. [
s

7. [
8. [

Form 1-173

YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED

STATES CONSULATEAT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION THE UNITED
STATES CONSULATE, WHICH 15 UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA
ISSUANCE. Inquiry concerning visa issuance should be addressed 1o the Consul. This Service will be unahle 10 answer any inguiry concerning visa
Unee.

IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE
BENEFICIARY, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME, IF THE PETITION WAS IN
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY.

YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN ABOVE, HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT

gkok . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS
NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE 1SSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE
JURISDICTION OF THE US DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART-
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN {S REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM

HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. Jiquiry concerning visa issuance should be addressed to the Consul This Service will be unable to
dnwer any InQuIry concerming visa 1ssuance.

THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT, THE
ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (iIF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS )

T%E BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT
(FORM 1-485).

THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY (S IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE, THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER-
MANENT RESIDENT.

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT
PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH.

REMARKS

Ry TRULY YOURS,
4

DISTRICT DIREOTOR

tRev. 4-2-313 %

v
H




- Ministay of Interior
Camp: NAM HA
~ No. 507 GRT
e . SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM //% \S-Qgg((

Independence - Liberty - Happiness
CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE

With aeference to the Directive No. 966-BCA/TT dated 31 May 1961 of
the Department of Securnity.

Efdectuating the decision to aelease no. 63 dated 15 December 1954
by the Ministw of Interdionr.

1ssuwing this Ceatificate of Refease to the person whose name stated
heaeby:

Full name: HUYNH VAN DUC

Birth date: 1932 :

Birth place: 202/11/12 Nguyen Tai Phuong, Thu Duc

Residence before imprisonment: 202/11/12 Nguyen Tai Phuong, Thu Duc
Crime committed: Cofonel - Inspectox

Arested:  May 15, 1975

Sentence: TICT

With reference Lo decisdion, sentence
numbenr....date....month,...yeah.. by, ...

Sentence has been increased by....times, total....yeat....month....

Sentence has been aeduced Lo ....times, total....year,...month,...

Now returning Lo resdidence at 202/11/12 Nguyen Tal Phuong, Thu Duc,

Ho Chi Minh City.

Review of the Re-education Progreds:

-Admitted guilt and accepted re-education

-Labored efficiently & fulfilled daily assignments

-Studied and obliged to the regulations and has made no major erroxr
-Re-education was graded good

The party concerned must repoat to the People's Committee of the
district, vil{aga: CA Thanh Pho Ho Chi Minh before January 25,

1985.
January 9, 1985
{signed and scaled)
Captain Tran Tan
Right fore fingen print Full name § signature of
of HUYNH VAN DUC the penson being released
Numbex 1012 (signed) Huynh Van Duc

Recorded at the Securily Office

1 hereby certify that this is
a bwe transfation of the original

Hoa Thi Huynh orernrer Cotvrmooim
Contract Transfator and Escort Inteapreten o. Le.
u.S. Department of State - - /édz"“: -

hington, D.C.
Washington, D.C _j?g;cwvvndhvflff'aﬁf
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HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 222050635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

IV.$ 528811
. .. -ROLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION PORM VEWL.#  ho It
(Two Copies) I-171 ) v
. - HE' 4

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,

so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM HUYNH VAN - puC

Last Middle First

Current Address 202/11/12 Nguyen Tri Phuong, Thu-Duc, Vietnam

Date of Birth _(3,06:1932 Place of Birth Vietnam

Previous Occupation before 1975
(Rank & Position)

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates : From 05.15.1975 To 01.09.1985

Colonel - Inspector

SPONSOR'S NAME: Huynh Pham Thi Hanh
- Name

o . ~ Vienna, VA 22180
Address & Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone

Relationship
Huynh Van Hen Father
Huynh Pham Thi Hanh S%ster
Thi Phuoc Sister
; Huynh Thi Dung Luong Sister
Huynh Thi Ngon Sister
Huynh Thi Hoa Sister

Huynh Van Thuan

PREASEOSEEBACK PAGA:

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are

eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130
must do so.
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SEPT, 30-1987 §

TO: EMBASSY OF UNIYFD »TATES OF AMERICAN
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM

REF: I V#528811
HUYNBE VAN DUC

DEAR MR, THOMAS DOUBLEDAY

My name is UHUVNH VAN HeN ,born 3/22/190s in vIEINAM
and T am currently residing at » BURKE
VA 22015, 1 am a VIETNAMEs retugee and fatheror HUYNH VAN pUC,born §
£/3.32 in VILTNaM former LInUTENANT COLONEL of the RrPUBLIC of VN. ;
an ODp 1IV# 528311 as stated avove, ;

HyVYNy VAn DUC has been imprisioned in the reeducation §
camp from 19/5 to 1985. After ten years of prision in aifferent :
reeducation camps in VYN, ne has been released to go pack te his
family in HO CHI WINH® CI1Y.

After being released, he was extremely sick,lost all nis
hair and teeth.Fe has several times vomit with olood due to his

torn up stomach.He was depressed,poor and did not have enough
food to eat and did not have monevy to buy medecine for he sickness

Therefore 1 as his father and HUYNH PHAM THI HANH as his
sister, we have applied at the ODP asking for RBUYNH VAN 0UC to rejoin
in the USA,

After receiving the application, the ODP has approved
for HUYNFE VAN DUC and his family to come to the USA. But unfortunatel
the vN GOVERNMENT has closed the UDP office in THUDUC Vi,

The application for HUYNH VAN DUC also been sent to !
"POLTTICAL PRISONER'S ALSOLIFIE" ,We have aiso asked their heip to :
register HUYNH VAN DUC as politicali prisonner,

I am an olada man, will pe 83 years o0ld in six momnths
and i1n tne 12 vears, have lived in anguish, sadness for my children.

I don't have much longer to live. i count every day
honming to see tnis unfortunate son one more time pefor I 11 close
my eves.

it am pleading for your nelp to ask the VN GOVERNMENT to
grant him the priority to Leave, sc¢ that we can have a chance to sed
eacnh otner again.before 1 wiil ciose my eyes and getting away from
this unhavpy life.

This is a despevrate pleading from a very sad father livince
sorrowly in a free and - ~ humanitary country, the USa,

Believing 1n your help, please accent the tremendous
gratefulness that my wnole family has towara your organization

SiNCERELY YOURS

HUYNH VAN HEN
'l'el. (‘V"t T Tt



IMUASIY QF THE UNITEZO STAT:zZS OF AMEPIC?
TANGXIC, THAILAND

AA2 31, 1937

T2 aAdeM IT 44y JC04LzZRN:

529811

HUYNE VAN DUC 103N § MAR 32 (Iv 523811)
NGUYEN THI TUYET 2C3IN 1932 .-
HYINH THI THY THUY ICIN 25 JAN 51 i
HUYNH DUC DUNG WiEN 11 OCT 57 i
HUYNH THI TLYET NGA 253N 18 SEP 59 i
HUYNH THI TUYET VAM 3036 13 Jan 61 i
HUYNH THI TUYET HANG 30N 11 OCT 62 i
HUYNH THI TUYET LAN 202N 12 FER 66 ‘e’
ADBRESS IN VIETNAM: 11712 NGUYEN TRI PHUONG

T0 § AP 2

THU DuC

T/P MO CHI MINH
VIwlse LB114

S ah MM KY CHD PHIP NAUNG NGUJIT CD TN TRIN Day (1
SANGKIXs, THAI=LAN, Gz NO2 20N TAI SU QUAN MY CZ SANG HOA KXY,
VoI JIZU KIcN 40 CUCC XnaM SUC KaCZ TATI VIZT NaM, va CDUOC
PHONS VAN QU 2870 JIEN CAC UY LIIN HIE? QUSC DAC TRACH TY NAN
(UNHCR). CHUNG TUI YZIU CaU GIO0I THAM QUYEIN CAP CHO HD GIAY
XUAT CANR CUNG 'N4UNG GIAY TO CaN THIZT DT ROT VIET NAM,./

THZ AMZRICAN EMBISSY SIVES PIRMISSION FOR THI AB)OVE PERSONS

TU CIOMZ TU ZANSK K, THAILAND TD 4AKE APPLICATION AT THIS
EIM2ASSY T30 32 TS THI UNITZD STATZIS, PRCOVIDZID THAY THEY HAVE

A MEDJICAL ZXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND A1 INTZRVIEW 3Y A REPRE~-
SENTATIVE .F THE LAITED GATIONS 4IsH COMMISSICONER FOR REFUSGEES
(LNHCR) . 2 ORITJIIST THS AUTACRITICZS T2 ISSUT =XIT PIRMITS aND
THE HETISSARY ZCCUACNTS TO LIAVE VITTNAM,

h

~ 4

MRONG U0 0 CE OTRIN A TJAT UNHCT T NSGHIT TOI TRAM QUYEN
YIZT NuM TAZD J4dn 220~ CAZZ) CHAN NAA? SONH HIo4 KY./
THZ JAMES LJ20VEI 4L¥I 3IZEN SUSMITTIZ TS THE VIE T\A%ESE AUT IR=-
STISS 2Y TH: UM=Is 248 THZ AMIRICAN P p .
//;;éf:/é/
IR
SR

CCP
13731 93638621
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- UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE TV % 281
. T

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

U ——

I T Street, N.W.
A agton 0 € 705%F
NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME OF BENEFICIARY

DDRESS OF PETITIONER

Feb 2, 1985 |Apr 20, 1985

prey ] anlt A 4
. =

* jUYNH-PHAM, Hanh Thi HUYNH, Duc Van
- ST : CUASSIFICATION | FILE NO.
vienna, VA 22180 P5-1 A24 352 808
DATE PETITIONFILED | DATE OF APPROVAL
OF PETITION

Freasws be aovised that approval of the petition gon!ers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classifi_cation The approval constitutes no assurance
v The beneticiary will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to !awiul permanent resident status.
¢ .oty for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is
o+ -nuned only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks
.+ mng this petition:

YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED

STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED
STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA

{SSUANCE. Inquiry concerning visa issuance should be addressed to the Consul. This Service will be unable 10 answer any inquiry concerning visa
gice.

g D IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE i

: BENEFICIARY. NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME, IF THE PETITION WAS IN
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY.

3 DZ] YOUR permou]'( FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN ABOVE, HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT
: Bangko!l

. THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS
NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE
JURISDICTION OF THE U S DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART-
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN 1S REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM

HIM AND CONSIDER I1SSUANCE OF THE VISA. Inquiry concerning visa issuance should be addressed 10 the Consul. This Service will be unable 10
SHMET GV INGUITY CONCETNG VISa ISSUance.

4. D THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE
ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM I-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM I-485 WHICH WAS
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.)

5. D TFP:;RBENEFIC|ARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT
{ M 1-485).

6. [] THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.

HOWEVER, AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER 15 NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER-
MANENT RESIDENT.

7 [:] ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT
: PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH.

8. D REMARKS
Ry TRULY YOURS,
8. M
DISTRICT DIREATOR
F
borm 1171

iRer. 4-3-313 %



Ministry of Interdioa
Camp: NAM HA
No. 507 GRT
a SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM /V?ﬁ $219 (f

Independence - Liberty - Happiness
CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE
With aeference Lo the Directive No. 966-BCA/TT dated 31 May 1961 of
the Department of Security.

Effectuating the decision Lo aelease no. 63 dated 15 December 1964
by the Ministry of Interiox.

Taswing this Centificate of Release to the persdon whose name stated
hexeby:

Full name: HUYNH VAN DUC

Birth date: 1932

Birth place: 202/11/12 Nguyen Tai Phuong, Thu Duc

Residence before dmprisonment: 202/11/12 Nguyen Tai Phuong, Thu Duc
Crime committed: Cofonelf - Inspector

Avested:  May 15, 1975

Sentence: TTCT

With reference Lo decision, sentence

numben....date....month,...year....by.... |
Sentence has been increased by....times, totak....year....month.... |
Sentence has been reduced Lo ....times, total....year....month....
Now returning o resdidence at 202/11/12 Nguyen Tal Phuong, Thu Duc,
Ho Chi Minh City.

Review of the Re-education Progress: |
-Admitted guift and accepted re-education A |
-labored efficiently § fulfilled daily assignments

-Studied and obliged Lo the regulations and has made no major error
-Re-education was graded good

The party concerned must report Lo the People’s Commitiee of the
district, village: CA Thanh Pho Ho Chi Minh before January 25,

1985.

January 9, 1985

(aigned and scaled)

Captain Taan Tan
Right fore finger print Full name & signature of |
of HUYNH VAN DUC the person being released 1
Numbea 1012 (signed) Huynh Van Duc |

Reconded at the Secunitly Office

1 hereby certify that this 4is
a trwe transfation of the original

Pt et~ 1Y panen 55 |
Hoa Thi Huynh ovsynrer Cosernmormm

Contract Traanslator and Escort Interpreler %2 £.L O CLe. ;
U.S. Department of State - - : |

L » - . ]
Washington, D.C | J:e/flridadf/? il 47 |
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HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

IvV.§ 528811 ,

. .. =ROLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL.¢ ho HL
{(Two Copies) 171 ) v N
— ’ - : X * o

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,

so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM HUYNH VAN ~ puc
Last Middle First

Current Address 202/11/12 Nguyen Tri Phuong, Thu-Duc, Vietnam

Date of Birth (3,06:1932 Place of Birth Vietnam

Previous Occupation before 1975
(Rank & Position)

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates : From 05.15.1975 To 01.09.1985

Colonel - Inspector

SPONSOR'S NAME: _Huynh Pham Thi Hanh
. Name

Vienna, VA 22180
Address & Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone

Relationship
Huynh Van Hen ?ather
Huynh Pham Thi Hanh S:.Lster
Huynh Le Thi Phuoc Sister
Huynh Thi Dung Luong Sister
hi Ngon ~ Sister
Huynh Thi Hoa Cister

Huynh Van Thuan

RRRASESEKE: BACK - PAGE,

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are

eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130
must do so.




Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : - HUYNH VAN DUC

6.

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO

PA.
Nguyen Thi Tuyetﬁ' 1932 Wife
N Y
Huynh Thi Thu Thuy 01.25.1951 | Daughter

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if différent from above)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROM THE ASSOCIATION: Mr. Huynh Van Duc's Father,

Huynh Van Hen, was Vice-President of our Association before he died recently,

October 10, 1987. On September 20, 1987, he expressed his wish to be able to
see his son again before he dies. He could feel that he could no longer wait
long enough to see his son if something urgent cannot be done on his son's
behalf. Last week, a few days before he died, Mr. Hen told our Association
that if he dies before the case of his son be settled down, that the
Association will continue and will replace him in helping his son and his
son's family in Vietnam be admitted to the United States.

We, the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association, is hereby

-

trying our best to fulfill Mr. Hen's last wish. Vi o e RLL; ﬁg)@?,'



SEPT,30-1987

TO: EMBASSY OF UNIIFD »TATES OF AMERICAN
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM

REF: I V#528811
HUYNHF VAN DUC

DEAR MR, THOMAS DOUBLEDAY

My name is ©UYNH VAN HeN ,porn 3/22/190s in vIEINAM
and I am currently residing at , BURKE
VA 22015. I am a VIETNAMES retugee and fatherot HUYNH VAN DUC,born
6/3.32 in VILTNAM former LIRUTLNANT CULONEL of the RrPUBLIC of VN.
an ODD 1IV# 528ull as stated above,

HuVNpy VAnx DUC has been i1mprisioned ian the reeducation
camp from 19/5 to 1955.. After ten years of orision in aifferent
reeducation camps in ¥N, ne has been released to go pbpack to his
famiijv in HO CHI ™MINd& CI1Y.

After being reieased, he was extremely sick,lost all his
hair and teeth.Fe has several times vomit with oplood due to his

torn up stomach.He was depressed,poor and did not have enough
food to eat and did not have money to buy medecine for he sickness

Therefore I as his father and HUYNH PHAM THI HANH as his
sister, we have applied at the ODP asking for RBUYNH VAN vUC to rejoin
in the USA,

After receiving the aoplication, the ODP has approved
for HUYNE VAN DUC and his family to come to the USA. But unfortunatek
the vN GOVERNMENT has closed the UDP office 1n THUDuUC VN, ‘

The application for HUYNH vAN DUC also been sent to
“POULTTTICAL PRISONER'S A5SOLIFYE" .We have aiso asked their hein to
register HUYNE VAN DuUC as politica:t prisonner,

I am an old man, will be 81 years old in six momnths
and in the 12 years, have lived in anguish, sadness for my children.

I don't have much longer to live. L count every day
honing to see this unfortunate son one more time befor I 11 close
my eyes. |

i am pleading for vour nelp to ask the VM GOVERNMENT to
grant him the priority to teave, so tnat we can have a chance to see
each otner again.before 1 wiil ciose my eyes and getting away from

this unhappy life.
This is a desperate pleading from a very sad father living
sorrowly in a free and - °~ humanitary country, the USA,.
Believing 1n your help, please accent the tremendous
gratefulness that my whole family has towara your organization

SINCERELY YOURS

HUYNE VAN HFN
iel. (7
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UN TLo) STATES DEFATTMENT OF JUSTICE '

B AT B AT, RAT RAIZATH N CTRVICE

ST Sireet, NLW.
Uihigbkam O & UHINCAS
KNOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME OF BENEFICIARY

TIONER
ADDRESS OF PETI
o s

HUYNH-PHAM, Hanh Thi HUYNH, Duc Van
) o CLASSIFICATION FILE NO.
vienna, VA <410V P5-1 A24 352 808
DATE PETITION FILED DATE OF APPROVAL
OF PETITION

Feb 2, 1985 Apr 20, 1985

Date: April 29, 1985

+. «1used that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance

" emetcoary wilh be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status.

t .+ w53 185UANCe s determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is

' -, when application therefor is made 1o an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by “X” marks
o pention:

vk PETTION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED

«TATESCONSULATEAT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED
< T ATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA
Ly JANCE  Inquiry concerning visa bsuance should be addressed 10 the Consul. This Service will be unable to answ er any inguiry concerning visa
s casdthioe

% UL BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE
+ o CICIARY, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS IN
b HALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE
1SSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY

YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT

,,Bangko& e THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THiS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS
NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE
JURIBDICTION OF THE 11'S DEPARTHIENT OF STATE UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART-
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE
SAME CLASSIFICATION WHEN T+t “ENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM

HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE ©F TrE VISR Jniquary concerning visa issuance should be addressed 1o the Consul. This Service will be unable to
drsnwer am “lq.’lu""- CORCLFIHNG I Il oe .

THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE
ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM |-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. {IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS))

THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT
(FORM 1-485).

THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER 1S NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER-
MANENT RESIDENT.

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT
PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH

REMARKS

DISTRICT DIREOTOR

Res. £:2:%11 %
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.- Ministny of Interior

~ Camp: JNAM HA
No. 507 GRT
‘ . SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

-

Independence - Liberty - Happiness //,/ RS SRR

CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE

With reference Lo the Directive No. 966-BCA/TT dated 31 May 1961 of
the Department of Secunrity.

Effectuating the decision Lo release no. 63 dated 15 December 19§54
by the Ministry of Interdionr.

l1ssuing this Certificate of Release to the person whose name stated
hereby:

Full name: HUYNH VAN DUC

Birth date: 1932

Birth place: 202/11/12 Nguyen Tai Phuong, Thu Duc

Residence begore imprisonment: 202/11/12 Nguyen Tal Phuong, Thu Duc
Crime committed: Cofonel - Inspector

Awrested:  May 15, 1975

Sentence: TTCT

With reference to decisdion, sentence
numben....date....month....year....by....

Sentence has been increased by....times, total....year....month....

Sentence has been reduced to ....times, total....year....month,...

Now returning to resdidence at 202/11/12 Nguyen Trad Phuong, Thu Duc,

Ho Chi Minh City.

Review of the Re-education Progress:

-Admitted guilt and accepted re-education

-labored efficiently & fulfilled daily assignments

-Studied and obfiged to the regulations and has made no major error
-Re-education was graded good

The party concerned must report to the People's Committee of the
district, village: CA Thanh Pho Ho Chi Minh before January 25,

1985.
January 9, 1965
(signed and scaled)
Captain Tran Tan
Right fore g4inger print Full name & signature of
of HUYNH VAN DUC the person being released
Number 1012 (aigned) Huynh Van Duc

Recorded at the Security Office

1 hereby certify that this 4is
a twe transfation of the original

troa s et~ 7Y Arcn £S5 ‘
Hoa Thi Huynh orsrnrer Coteno/R
Contract Translatorn and Eascort Inteapreter /&J o GLe
U.S. Department of State - - - )

Washington, D.C. ._,-—7,,,,,,”,?;3' &F
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Ty sReEM
NATIONAL OFFICE -

D STATES &
él h T MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICE

o - - .

pa q F = / \ ,

] S ETT ' ASHINGTON D.C.20 / I§ 3 _
= 1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W. ® WAS > ?ﬁ R

CONFERENCE ORDERLY DEPARTURE PRUGRAM (VIETNAM) DIOCESE OF ARL'Y
- 800 N. GLEBE RD. RE~~ .7
AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP GLE VA ' ;2203
DIOCESE %L'NGTDN‘ '
SECTION 1
Your Name: Mr/Ms BIIVRH PHAM TH1 HANE Phone: (Hame) _
Family Middle Given (Work) .. _ .
Your Address: VIENKA VA 22180
Number Street County/City State Zip Coge
Uste of Birth: yav na.1032 Place of Birth: cHOLON-VIETNAMNationality:U.S.CITIZENE
Date Of Entry to U.S.: MAY 1975 Fram: (country/camp) EGHLIN
My Alien kegistration Numnher: (if applicable) A- 21- 106~ 928 %
Lezal Status: Parolee Permanent Resident U.S. Citizen
My Naturalization Certificate Number: (if applicable) 11015644
SECTION 11

I am filing the Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to come the United
States under the Orderly Departure Program (ODP).

A copy of my I-94 (both sides) I-151 or I-551 (Permanent
Resident Card) is attached.

1 have filed an I-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to
submitting the Affidavit X yes no. If yes, date submittedgrp 17-g&nd

date approved: ApRp_ 29-85

NAME DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO YOU ADDRESS IN VIETNAM
HUYNH, VAN DUC 03-06-32 VIETNAM MY BROTER'S 11/12 NGUYEN TRI PHUONG-
BCUYEN THI TUVET 1932 b SISTER IN-LAVW TO 8-AP 2-THI TRAXN THU DUC —

NH-VIETNAM
BUYNE __THT _THD THU'Y 01-25-51 "MY BROTHER DAUGHTER HO CHI MINHZ

If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for ODP as former
U.S. employees; persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; political
prisoner; or Amerasian, please complete the information in Section I1I and IV,

SECTION 111

The following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the U.S.
as a former U.S. govermment employee or close associate to the U.S.; political prisoner;
Asian-American:

Name of Principal Applicant Date/Place of Birth Relation (1f any)  Address in Vietnam
RUYNHE,VAN DUC 03-06-32 VIETNAM MY BROTHE'S

11/12 XGUYEN TR1 PHUONG-TO 8-AP 2- THI TRAX THU DUC- HO CH1 MINE- VIETNAM




t

i
LS. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE: DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of appiicant)

T *
.=, Goverrment Agency MILITARY last Title/Grafe 17. COLOKEL
“ame ‘Position of Supervisor MAJOR JAMES T. GABELMAAYX 46062517& ADVISOR TEAM Y8th
APQO ST 96490& CAPT. THOMA .W. DEWELL CHIEF ADVISOR 1IN

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION: A% UYER BISTR #1972 TEAM ADU 98th

u.s. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation
Last Title/Grade: / Name/Position of Supervisor /

EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1975): ) LT. COLONEL.

STUDY HIGHE LEVEL RANKING
Mlmstry or Military Unit 21stINFANTRY DIVISIoRast Title/Grade 1N BIENHQA-1ONGRIKH-VN

Name/Position of Supervisor Lr VAN HUNG DEPUTY 4 CORPS AEEA

FORMER ASSOCIATE OF U,S, AND INTERNED IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP:

Was time spent in re-education camp? Yes X No Date: fram 1975 to JAN 1985

FORMER STUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP:

School FORTBENNING  GECRGIA Location U.S.A
Type of Degree or Certificate INFANTRY SCHOOI STAFF DEPARTMENT
Date of Employment or Training: fram SEFPT 1957 to  wmavy 10t8

ALS AT W PST  ToIT (month/year) {month/year)
ASIAN-AMERICANS: Single Married Male Female
Full Name of the Mother: Address:

Full Name of the U.S. Citizen Father (1if known):
His Current address:

SECTION IV

NAMES OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO P.A.
JUYNE  DUC HING 02- 17-56 son
‘HAUL __THI 10AN 03m1-B8=56 danghter_in-law
UYNH, CHAU THI VY 04-11-83 erand chil A
JYNH, DUC DUNG 10-11~57 __son
YNH,TH]I TUYET NGA 09-18-59 daughter
"DDITIONAL INFORMATION: ' .

YNH, THI TUYET VAN 01-13-61 "o

YNH, THI TUYET HANG 10-11-62 "o

JYNH, THI TUYET LAN 02-12-66

N 4 . N - s— . )
TA plit Suciol a2 E Arurie SFprura OoglTne i sinds

ithe ?g Aed Rehiec 2F
1 swear that the above information is true to the best of my knowledge,

//7Xf ‘ [4%§1LA,Z;~M_, Subscribed and sworn to before me this fn—*day of«nl Judy 19 K5

Your Signature

,,A(,‘,,%a [s. [wécfﬂ, My Commission Expires: l/7fltcﬁ Q'géﬁzf
Signature of Notary Public :

UsCC Form A
{revised 12/84)
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CURRENT POW ?
HUYNH VAN -DUG

DOB 3-6-1932 -

Trung T4 Quﬁn Trﬁghg ngn Long Thanh
dang bi giam tai trai Nam Ha, Ha Noi
ODP - IV # 528811

Father

Sister

o et

Sponsor
Huynh van Hen

Burke, va 22015

Huynh Pham thi Hanh

Vienna, Va 22180



’ NATIONAL OFFICE

DSTATES ©

=y 1 g MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES
%‘ , = 1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W. ® WASHINGTON, D.C.20005 _ oy 3
CONFERENCE 202/659-6625 Telex: 710 822 1164 ATTN: MRS JCV % §29¢ ;

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were !
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that ;
eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program
can be established.

Applicant in Vietnam HUYNH YAX DILC
Last Middle First

Current Address 11/12 NGUYEN TRI PHUONG-TO 8-AP 2-THI TRAN THU DUC-HO CHI MINH-VN |

Date of Birth MARCH 06-1932 Place of Birth VIETNAM -GOCONG
HUYNHE CHAU THUY VI grand child

Names of Accompanying Relatives/Dependents H{yYNH DUC DUNG son

NGUYEN.THI TUYET wife HUYNH :
HUYNH _THI THU THUY danether HUYNH THI_TLYET VAN n_n
HIYNH DIC HING san HUYNH THI TUYET HANG "o
CHAU THI LOAN daugther in-law:HUYNH THI TUYET LAN o

Time Spent in a Re-education p: Dates: Fram 1975 To JAN 1985

Names of Relatives/Acquaintances in the U.S.

NAME RELATTONSHIP NAME RELATIONSHIP
HIIYNH VAN HEXN father HIYNH THI DIUNGC LIIONG sister
~HUYNH PHAM THI HANH ecister HUYNE _THI NGON r.n
HUYNH LE THI. PRUOC L HUYNH THI HOA non
Form Campleted By: HUYNH VAN THUAN
HUYNH PHAM THI HANH
Name
VIENNA VA 22180
Address

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do
so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam

on INS Form I-130 must do so.

UsCC Form D
(12/84)
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SEPT,30~-1987

TO: EMBASSY OF UNIUYFED STATES OF aAMERTCAN
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM

REF: I Vv#528811
HUYNH VAN DUC

DFAR MR, THOMAS DOUBLEDAY |

My name .is #UYNH VAN HeN ,porn 3/22/190s in vIETNAM ‘
and T am currently residing at ' , BURKE ;
VA 22015, 1T am a VIETNAMES retugee and fatherot HUYNH VAN pUC,born
6/3.32 in VILTNaAM former LTI-UTENANT COLONEL of the RrPUBLIC of VN.
an ODp  TIVy 528811 as stated abpove,

HUYNy VAx DUC has been imprisioned in the reeducation
camo from 19/5 to 1955, After ten vears of orision in aifferent
reeducation camps in ¥N, ne has been released to go back to his
famiiv in HO CHI MINH CI1Y.

After being reieased, he was extremely sick,lost all nis
hair and teeth.VPe nas several times vomit with plood due to his

torn up stomach.He was depressed,poor and did not have enough
food to eat and did not have monev to buy medecine for he sickness

Therefore T as his father and BUYNH PHAM THI HANH as his
sister, we have avplied at the ODP asking for BUYNH VAN pDUC to reijoin
in the USA, :
After receiving the avplicatior, the ODP has approved :
for HUYNE VAN DUC and his family to come to the USA. But uufortunateyV
the vN GOVERNMENT has closed the UDP office in THUDuC Vi,

The application for HUYNH VAN DUC also been sent to
“POLITTCAL PRISONER'S ASSOLIFYE" ,We have aiso asked their hein to
register HUYNW VAN DUC as politica:t prisonner,

T am an old man, will be 871 vears old in six momnths
and in tne 12 vears, have lived in anguish, sadress for my children.

I don't have much longer to live. 1 count every day
honing to see tiis unfortunate son one more time befor T 11 close ;
my eves, i

i am pleading for vour nelp to ask the vN GUVERNMKNT to ‘
grant him the priority to leave, so tnat we can have a chance to seeg
each otner again.sefore 1 wiil ciose my eves and getting away from

this unhaopy life. :

This is a desperate pleading from a very sad father living.
sorrowly in a free and - =~ humanitary country, the USA,

Relieving in vour help, please accent the tremendous
gratefulness that my wnhole family has towara your organization

SINCERELY YOURS

HUYNHE VAN HFEN
iel. (



NATIONAL OFFICE
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—MAZ=|  MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES

=
S ‘ ’ 1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W. ® WASHINGTON, D.C. 20%% E

CONFERENCE ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (VIETNAM) DIOCESE OF ARLINGTC'!

200 N. GLEBE RD. REAR L0BBY
procese ARLINGTON, VA. 22203

Ty $28811
STATES -

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP

SECTION 1 : ?
Your Name: Mr/Ms unvnyg PHAM THT YANH Phone: (Hame)
Family Middle Given (Work) o :
Your Address: ‘ S VIENNA VA 22180
Number Street County/City State  Zip Code
Date of Birth: yhy 53.7933 Place of Birth: CHOLON-VIETNAMNationality:U.S.CITIZENE
Date of Entry to U?S.: MAY  1Q7¢% From: (country/camp) EGHLIN
My Alien Registration Number: (if applicable) A- 21- 106- 928 X
Legal Status: Parolee Permanent Resident U.S. Citizen
My Naturalization Certificate Number: (if applicable) 11015644
b

SECTION 11 _ Ot

I an filing the Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to came the Umted
States under the Orderly Departure Program (ODP).

A copy of my I-94 (both sides) I-15]1 or I-551 (Permanent 7
Resident Card) is attached., ;

I have filed an I-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to
submitting the Affldamt X yes no. If yes, date submittedpgp, j2-g@nd
date approved:ppi,, L. €5

NAME DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO YOU __ ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : JI
HUYNH, VAN DUC 03-06~32 VIETNAM MY BROTER'S 11/12 NGUYEN TRI PHUONG- 2

|
NCUYEN _THI TIYET 1932 " SISTER IN-LAW ~ TO 8-AP 2-THI TRAN THU DUC "1;

\ 0 CHI MINHB-VIETNAM _
MUYNH ___THT _THIL_THUY 01-25-51 "MY BROTHER DAUGHTER P

If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for ODP as former
U.S. employees; persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; political
prisoner; or Amerasian, please complete the information in Section III and IV.

SECTION 1II

The following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the U.S.
as a former U.S. government employee or close associate to the U.S.; political prisoner; :
Asian-American: :

Name of Principal Applicant Date/Place of Birth Relation (if any) Address in Vietnam
HUYNH, VAN DUC 03-06-32 VIETNAM MY BROTHE'S
11/12 NGUYEN TRI PHUONG-TO 8-AP 2- THI TRAN THU DUC- HO CHI MINH- VIETNAM




U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE: DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of applicant)

U.S. Govermment Agency MILITARY Last Title/Grade 1,T. COLONEL
Name/POSitim of Supervisor MAJOR JAMES F. GABELMANN 460625172 ADVISOR TEAM 98th
APO SF 96490& CAPT. THOMAS .W. DEWELL CHIEF ADVISOR IN

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION: [~N UYEN DISTRICT 1972 TEAM ADU 98th’

t

U.S. Campany, Contractor, BAgency, Organization or Foundation
Last Title/Grade: / Name/Position of Supervisor /

EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1975): ’ LT. COLONEL.

. . , _ STUDY HIGH LEVEL RANKING :
Ministry or Military Unit 21stINFANTRY DIVISIofast Title/Grade IN BTENHOA-LONGRINH-VN

Name/Position of Supervisor LE VAN HUNG DEPUTY 4 CORPS AFEA

FORMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S, AND INTERNED IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP:

Was time spent in re-education camp? Yes X No Date: fram 1975 to  JAN 1985

FORMER STUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP:

Full Name of the U.S. Citizen Father (if known):
His Current address:

School FORTBENNING GEORGIA Location U.S.A :
Type of Degree or Certificate INFANTRY SCHOOL STAFF DEPARTMENT :
Date of BEmployment or Training: fram SEPT 1957 to  wmAy 19:8 ;

Ao AT wEET Pl {month/year) {month/year)
ASIAN-AMERICANS: Single Married Male Female *
Full Name of the Mother: Address:

SECTION IV

NAMES OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO P.A.
m’nn(.‘.gn}i(z 02" 17"'56 50n

CHAl ,THY LOAN D3 -18-56 denghter in-law
HUYNH, CHAU THI VY 04-11-83 orand chil 4
HUYNH, DUC DUNG 10-11-57 son
HUYNH,THI TUYET NGA 09-18-59 daughter
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: - .

HUYNH, THI TUYET VAN 01-13-61 -

HUYNH, THI TUYET HANG 10-11-62 won

HUYNH, THI TUYET LAN 02-12-66

. % 4 ~ ol Mméxao,(l
TA plas el a AE0RL PO al Lo b7 y
I swear that the above information is true to the best of my knowledge.

%}/ ‘ A{{-@,M/L\ Subscribed and sworn to before me this /bﬁﬁ day ofJ,(,L, 1955 ]
Your Signature v " — ;
/ wudons & W My Commission Expires: 2}_’3&@/; ,’LI IO

Signature of Notary Public :

UsSCC Form A
(revised 12/84)
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NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

and ADDRESS

HUYNH—PHAM

vienna, VA

OF PETITIONER

, Hanh Thi

LLLDV

NAME OF BENEFICIARY

HUYNH, Duc Van

FILE NO.

A24 352 808

CLASSIFICATION

P5-1

DATE PETITION FILED

DATE OF APPROVAL

OF PETITION

Date: April 29, 1985

1 advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance
. peneticiary will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status.
1+ for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is

. .r.c4 only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by “X" marks

- this petition:

yOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED
<TATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED
«TATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA
ISSUANCE  Inguiry concermmng visa issuance should be addressed 10 the Consul. This Service will be unable 10 answ er any inquiry concerning visa
PsladNce.

IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE
BEMNEFICIARY. NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME, IF THE PETITION WAS IN
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY

YOUR PETIT}I{ONkFOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT

R . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS
NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE
JURISDICTION OF THE US DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART-
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY’'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL iINFORM
HiM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA [nquiry concerning visa issuance should be addressed 10 the Consul. This Service will be unable to
INSET QI DIQUITY CONCOrNIng VIsd 1N\udnee.

THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE
ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM I-485 WHICH WAS
RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS))

THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT
(FORM 1-485)

THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER-
MANENT RESIDENT

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT
PART OF THE PETITION ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH

REMARKS

TRULY YOURS,

fol ¥

DISTRICT DIREOTOR

(Rev. 4-2-81)

TPy ¥t e 3 e e

b o At i 1 Dt Al i 0 s i 0 DA AR i
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Miniatrny of Interior

_ Camp: NAM HA
No. 507 GRT

Y

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM f/% 2894
Independence - Liberty - Happiness

CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE

With reference to the Directive No. 966-BCA/TT dated 31 May 1961 of
the Department of Security.

Effectuating the decision to refease no. 63 dated 15 December 1954
by the Ministry of Interior.

1ssuing this Centifdicate of Relfease to the person whose name atated
hereby:

Full name: HUYNH VAN DUC

Binth date; 1932

Binth place: 202/11/12 Nguyen Tai Phuong, Thu Duc

Resdidence before dmprisonment: 202/11/12 Nguyen Tai Phuong, Thu Duc
Crime committed: Colonel - Inspector

Avrested:  May 15, 1975

Sentence: TTCT

With neference to decision, sentence
numben....date....month....year....by....

Sentence has been increased by....times, total....year....month....

Sentence has been reduced to ....tdimes, total....year....month....

Now returning to nesidence at 202/11/12 Nguyen Tai Phuong, Thu Duc,

Ho Chi Minh City.

Review of the Re-education Progress:

~Admitted guilt and accepted re-education

-labored efficiently & fulfilled daily assignments

-Studied and obliged to the regulations and has made no major error
-Re-education was graded good

The party concerned must report to the People's Committee of the
district, village: CA Thanh Pho Ho Chi Minh before January 25,
1985,
January 9, 1985
(signed and secaled)
Captain Tran Tan

Right fore f4inger print Full name § signature of
of HUYNH VAN DUC the pernson being released
Number 1012 (signed) Huynh Van Duc

Recorded at the Secunity Office

1 hereby certify that this 4is
a twe transbation of the original

toa st Ue et ,fﬁr /"h@fﬁV &5 ‘

Hoa Thi Huynh D, rerv Cotervoo/im :
Contract Translator and Escorl Interpreter é L O e
u.S. Department of State - g - ;

Washington, D.C. _j‘k/fl/rﬂf?’?"g'
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L/ SEPT,30~1987

TO: EMBASSY OF UNIITED oTATES OF AMERICAN
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM

REF: T V#528811
HUYNH VAN DUC

DFEAR MR, THOMAS pOUBLEDAY

My name is 1UYNH VAN HiN ,porn 3/22/190% in vIEINAM ;
and I am currently residing at _BURKE !
VA 22015, T am a VIETNAMEs rerugee and fatheror HUYNH VAN DUC,born
6/3.32 in VILTNaM former LI+UTiNANT COLONEL of the RrPUKLIC of VN.
an ODp IV# 528511 as stated apove,

HuVYNps VAN DUC has been imprisioned in the reeducation
camp from 19/5 to 1955.. After ten vears of porision in aifferent
reeducation camps in VYN, ne has been released to go pack to his
familvy in BEO CBI WMIN® CI1Y.

After being released, he was extremely sick,lost all nis ;
hair and teeth.Pe nas several times vomit with plood due to his i

torn up stomach.He was depressed,poor and did not have enough :
food to eat and did not have money to buy medecine for he sickness !

Therefore I as his father and BUYNH PHAM THI HANH as his§
sister, we have avplied at the ODP asking for HUYNH VAW pUC to re101n
in the USA,

After receiving the avpplicatiorn, the ODP has approved ;
for HUYNE VAN DUC and his family to come to the USA. But unfortunatcy
the YN GOVERNMENT has closed the UDP office in THUDuUC Vn,

The application for HUYNH vAN pUC also been sent to
“POLITICAL PRISONEK'S AS5SOLIFIE" ,We have aiso asked their heip to
register HUYNF VAN DUC as poiiticai prisonner,

T am an old man, will be 81 vears old in six momnths
and in tne 12 vears, have lived in anguish, sadress for my children,.

I don't have much longer to live. | count every day
hoping to see tnis unfortunate son one more time befor I 11 close
my eves.

i1 am pleading for vyour help to ask the VN GOVERNMENT to §
grant him the priority to i1eave, so tnat we can have a chance to see;
each otner again,before 1 wiil ciose my eyes and getting away from
this unhappy life.

This is a desperate pleading from a very sad father liv1ng!
sorrowly in a free and - °~ humanitary country, the USA.

Believing 1n vour help, please accent the tremendous
gratefuiness that my wnole family has towara your organization

i

SINCERELY YOURS

HUYNH VAN HFN
tel. (
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